

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: M.A.C.M.A. No.965 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	19.02.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> This Court <i>vide</i> its order dated 05.02.2026, permitted the learned counsel for the appellant to file substitute service petition and adjourned the matter to today. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant submitted that due to personal inconvenience, substitute service petition could not be filed and seeks time. List on 12.03.2026 subject to learned counsel for the appellant paying costs of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) to the Telangana State Legal Services Authority and filing a copy of receipt in the Registry within a period of one (01) week from today. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	