

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A. No.965 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	24.03.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed by the petitioner seeking permission of this court to effect substituted service of notice to respondent Nos.1 to 3 by way of publication in “Namaste Telangana Newspaper”. Heard. Perused the record. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is allowed and the petitioners are permitted to publish the notice in “Namaste Telangana Daily Newspaper”, Secunderabad Edition for the appearance of respondent Nos.1 to 3 before this Court on 21.04.2026 and file copy of publication in the Registry by the next date of hearing. <u>CVBR,J</u> <u>M.A.C.M.A.No.965 of 2019</u> List on 21.04.2026. (B/o) Bw	